

Welsh Language (Wales) Measure 2011

2011 nawm 1

PART 7

WELSH LANGUAGE TRIBUNAL

The Tribunal

120 The Welsh Language Tribunal

- (1) There is to be a Welsh Language Tribunal (referred to in this Measure as the "Tribunal").
- (2) The Tribunal is to consist of the following members—
 - (a) the President of the Welsh Language Tribunal (referred to in this Measure as the "President");
 - (b) legally-qualified members; and
 - (c) lay members.
- (3) The Welsh Ministers must appoint the members of the Tribunal.
- (4) Schedule 11 makes further provision about the Tribunal.

Commencement Information

- I1 S. 120(1) in force at 30.4.2015 by S.I. 2015/1217, art. 2
- I2 S. 120(2)(3) in force at 7.1.2014 by S.I. 2013/3140, art. 2(a)(b)
- I3 S. 120(4) in force at 1.4.2012 for specified purposes by S.I. 2012/969, art. 2(1)
- I4 S. 120(4) in force at 7.1.2014 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2013/3140, art. 2(c)

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Welsh Language (Wales) Measure 2011, Section 120.